

1972

Merlin L. Andrew, Wanda C. Andrew, And James Von Wood v. Ideal National Insurance Company And Joyce Cordner Olpin And Leroy M. Richman v. Ideal National Insurance Company, A Utah Corporation; W. W. Clyde; William I. Spere; James D. Moyle; Alan B. Blood; Charles T. S. Parsons And John S. Boyden : Brief of Appellants

Follow this and additional works at: https://digitalcommons.law.byu.edu/uofu_sc2

Original Brief submitted to the Utah Supreme Court; funding for digitization provided by the Institute of Museum and Library Services through the Library Services and Technology Act, administered by the Utah State Library, and sponsored by the S.J. Quinney Law Library; machine-generated OCR, may contain errors. Lon Rodney Kum and Parker M. Nielson; Attorneys for Appellants

Recommended Citation

Brief of Appellant, *Andrew v. Cordner*, No. 13040 (1972).
https://digitalcommons.law.byu.edu/uofu_sc2/5802

TABLE OF CONTENTS

	Page
STATEMENT OF NATURE OF CASE	1
DISPOSITION OF CASE IN LOWER COURT	2
NATURE OF RELIEF SOUGHT ON APPEAL	2
STATEMENT OF FACTS	2
POINTS RELIED ON	6
ARGUMENT	7
POINT I:	
THE DISTRICT COURT WAS IN ERROR IN DENYING PLAINTIFFS, AS A MATTER OF LAW, ANY AC- COUNTING CONCERNING THE BONUS FUND.	7
1. THE BONUS FUND ENDORSE- MENT WAS VALID, LEGAL AND ENFORCEABLE UNDER UTAH LAW.	7
2. DEFENDANT MAY NOT AVOID ITS CONTRACT AFTER ACCEPT- ING ITS BENEFITS FOR TWENTY YEARS.	12
3. THE VALIDITY OF THE BONUS FUND ENDORSEMENT IS <i>RES JUDICATA</i> OR BINDING UNDER THE RELATED DOCTRINE OF <i>COLLATERAL ESTOPPEL</i> BY VIR- TUE OF THE DECISION OF THE	

	Page
COURT OF APPEALS FOR THE TENTH CIRCUIT IN <i>OLPIN v.</i> <i>IDEAL</i>	18

POINT II:

THE DISTRICT COURT WAS IN ERROR IN HOLDING THAT THE OFFICERS AND DIRECTORS OF THE INSURANCE COMPANY COULD DEPRIVE THE PLAINTIFFS OF PROPERTY WITHOUT NOTICE OR HEARING.	24
--	----

POINT III:

THE DISTRICT COURT WAS IN ERROR IN DISMISSING THE PLAIN- TIFFS' ALTERNATIVE PRAYER FOR A REFUND OF THE PREMIUMS PLUS OTHER AMOUNTS PRE- VIOUSLY ALLOWED BY THIS COURT WHICH THE PLAINTIFFS PAID FOR THE ILLEGAL PORTION OF THE AGREEMENT.	26
--	----

CONCLUSION	29
------------------	----

APPENDIX	A-1
----------------	-----

INDEX OF AUTHORITIES AND CASES

43 Am. Jur., § 262	12
Constitution of Utah, Art. I, § 7	25
<i>Laws of Utah 1947</i> , § 43-27-15	8
<i>Laws of Utah 1947</i> , § 43-27-22	8

	Page
<i>Restatement of Judgments</i> , § 68	20
15 U.S.C. § 80 a-1, <i>et. seq.</i>	18
15 U.S.C. § 80 a-3,	22
15 U.S.C. § 77c(2)	22
15 U.S.C. §§ 1011, 1012(b)	18, 22
U.S. Constitution, Art. I, § 10	16
U.S. Constitution, Amendment XIV, § 1	25
Utah Code Ann. 1943, § 43-8-6	12
Utah Code Ann. 1943, § 43-19-9	12
Utah Code Ann. 1943, § 43-27-22	10
<i>American Nat'l. Ins. Co. v. Tabor</i> , 11 Tex. 155, 230 S.W. 397 (1921)	11
<i>Ashton Jenkins Ins. Co. v. Layton Sugar Co.</i> , 85 Utah 333, 39 P.2d 701	10
<i>Bernhard v. Bank of America</i> , 19 Cal.2d 807, 122 P.2d 892 (1942)	20
<i>Blonder-Tongue v. University Foundation</i> , 402 U.S. 313 (1970)	21
<i>Christiansen v. Harris</i> , 109 Utah 1, 163 P.2d 314	26
<i>Commissioner v. Sunnen</i> , 333 U.S. 591 (1948)	20
<i>Cromwell v. County of Sac.</i> , 94 U.S. 351, 24 L.Ed. 195 (1877)	20
<i>Hemmeon v. Amalgamated Copper Mines Co.</i> , 273 P. 74 (1928)	11
<i>Henderson v. United States Radiator Corp.</i> , 78 F.2d 674 (10th Cir. 1935) <i>cert. denied</i> 315 U.S. 816 (1942)	21

	Page
<i>Henecy v. Vanderhoff</i> , 461 P.2d 581 (Wash.)	11
<i>Morris v. Public Service Commission</i> , 7 Utah 2d 167, 321 P.2d 644	26
<i>Naisbitt v. Herrick</i> , 76 Utah 575, 290 P. 950	25
<i>National Fidelity Life Ins. Co. v. Gerard</i> , 52 P.2d 1 (Okla. 1935)	11
<i>Olpin v. Ideal National Insurance Company</i> , 419 F.2d 1250 (10th Cir. 1969) <i>cert. denied</i>	
U.S. (1970)	18
<i>Peay v. Salt Lake City</i> , 11 Utah 341, 40 P. 206 (1895)	20
<i>Rachal v. Hill</i> , 435 F.2d 59 (5th Cir. 1970) <i>cert. denied</i> 403 U.S. 59	20
<i>Richards v. Hodson</i> , 26 Utah 2d 113, 485 P.2d 1044 (1971)	20
<i>Ritter v. Shotwell</i> , 188 P.2d 527 (S.Ct. of Wash. 1964)	11
<i>Ross v. Producers Mutual Ins. Co.</i> , 4 Utah 2d 396, 295 P.2d 339	27
<i>Utah Ass'n. of Life Underwriters v. Mountain States Life Ins. Co., et al.</i> , 58 Utah 579, 200 P. 673	9, 13, 16
<i>Vile v. Prudential Ins. Co.</i> , 124 F.2d 78 (10th Cir. 1941) <i>cert. denied</i> 315 U.S. 816 (1942)	21
<i>Zdanok v. Glidden Co.</i> , 327 F.2d 944 (2d Cir. 1964) <i>cert. denied</i> 377 U.S. 934	20
